

j
ITEM NO.40

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22504/2011

BALASORE MAHILA COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.
Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fresh notice for alternative arrangement be
forwarded to the District Court, Balasore, Orissa to confirm
service upon the petitioner herein Process Server is permitted
to confirm service even by affixing the same at the given
address, if it could not be served in due course for any
reason.

List again on 26.3.2012.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till
then.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd