

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22504/2011

BALASORE MAHILA COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nakibur Rahman Barbhuiya, Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gouranga Biswal, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner, despite given undertaking, has neither furnished the complete address of the concerned District Court alongwith requisite process fee nor has filed application for deleting the unserved respondent Nos.8, 19, 20, 53, 58 and 59 from the array of the parties.

The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

Item No.77

-2-

The duly represented respondents have already filed counter affidavit on record.

Registry to submit a complete report about the status of all the respondents by the next date.

List again on 27.8.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |