

d
ITEM NO.18

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22504/2011

BALASORE MAHILA COLLEGE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gaurang Biswal, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner to furnish the fresh complete addresses of respondent Nos.8, 20 and 53 within two weeks and on compliance notice be issued forthwith through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

In the event of default, the office report in default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

Registry to submit a complete report about the status of the remaining respondents on record.

List again on 12.12.2013.

|
|
|rd

| (M.A. SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR

|
|
|